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Métis Nation British Columbia Cabinet 
 
 
Lissa Dawn Smith, BSW  
Roles:  President 

Minister of Justice 
Minister of Intergovernmental Affairs  

 
Email Address: lsmith@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 250-213-5171 
Link to Bio: Lissa Dawn Smith, BSW 

Minister of Veterans 
Senate Liaison for the Cabinet 
 
 

 
 

 

Walter Mineault 
Roles:  Vice President 

Minister of Housing and Homelessness 
Minister of Métis Rights 

 
Email Address: wmineault@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 250-784-7009 
Link to Bio: Walter Mineault 

 
 

 

Dr. Kate Elliott 
Roles:  Provincial Women Minister 

Métis Women BC Chair 
Minister of Mental Health & Harm 
                                           Reduction 

 
Email Address: kelliott@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 604-787-1592 
Link to Bio: Dr. Kate Elliott 

Chair MWBC 
 
 

 
 

Shaughn Davoren 
Roles:  Provincial Youth Minister 

Métis Youth BC Chair 
Chair MYBC 

 
Email Address: sdavoren@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 604-787-6153 
Link to Bio: Shaughn Davoren 

 
 

 

Patrick Harriott  
Roles:  Regional Director, Region 1 

* Representing Van. Island & Powell River 
Minister of Culture, Heritage & Language 
Minister of Digital Governance  

 
Email Address: pharriott@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 604-679-2831 
Link to Bio: Patrick Harriott 

 Associate Minister of Métis Rights 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

https://www.mnbc.ca/node/460
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/461
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/462
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/463
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/464
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Louis De Jaeger, MBA 
Roles:  Regional Director, Region 2 

 * Representing the Lower Mainland 
 Minister of Economic Development 

 
 
Email Address: ldejaeger@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 604-787-9068 
Link to Bio: Louis De Jaeger 

 Minister of Health 
 
 

 
 
 

Dean Gladue 
Roles:  Regional Director, Region 3 
 * Representing the Thompson-Okanagan 

Minister of Sports 
Minister of Natural Resources 

 
Email Address: dgladue@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 604-787-9806 
Link to Bio: Dean Gladue 

Associate Minister of Justice  
 
 

 
 

Debra Fisher 
Roles:  Regional Director, Region 4  
 * Representing the Kootenays 

Minister of Children and Families 
Minister of Education (K-12, Early Years) 

 
Email Address: dfisher@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 604-679-8382 
Link to Bio: Debra Fisher

 
 

 

Raynie Gervais 
Roles:  Regional Director, Region 5  
 * Representing North Central BC 

Minister of Elders 
Assoc. Minister of Culture Heritage 

 
Email Address: rgervais@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 778-349-1959 
Link to Bio: Raynie Gervais  

& Language 
 
 

 
 

Susie Hooper 
Roles:  Regional Director, Region 6  
 * Representing Northwest BC 

Minister of Citizenship & Community  
                       Services 

Minister of Environmental Protection 

 
Email Address: shooper@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number:  250-643-3284 
Link to Bio: Susie Hooper 
 
 

 
 

 

https://www.mnbc.ca/node/465
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/466
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/467
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/468
https://www.mnbc.ca/node/469
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Paulette Flamond 
Roles:  Regional Director, Region 7 
 * Representing Northeast BC 
 Minister of Employment and Training 

Minister of Post-Secondary       
Education 

 
Email Address: pflamond@mnbc.ca 
Phone Number: 250-793-0069 
Link to Bio: Paulette Flamond

 


